

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2516 OF 2007

GENERAL MANAGER,
HARYANA ROADWAYS, ROHTAK

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SANSAR SINGH

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In spite of service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and after going through the impugned order and other materials on record, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order dated 26th of May, 2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.W.P. No.8439 of 2005, excepting that instead of 50% back wages to be paid as directed by the Labour Court and affirmed by the High Court, the appellant be directed to pay 25% of the back wages to the respondent. We order accordingly.

The appeal is thus disposed of. There will be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 09, 2009.
ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2516 OF 2007

G.M., HARYANA ROADWAYS, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANSAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
 For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service, no one has entered appearance on behalf
of the respondent.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. There
will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)